
 Horse of the Year 2012 
 Hawkes Bay Showgrounds, 13th -18th March 2012 

 Show Classes 
 335 Debutante Show Riding Horse of the Year - over 148cm Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 Sponsor: NATIONAL SADDLE CENTRE Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Bassanova Richard Otto Te Awamutu 
 2 Donnerkeil Chamian Pearson-White Auckland 
 3 Dior Kelly Sheely Rotorua 
 4 Cabernet II Vicki Gibbs Hamiltson 
 5 Lost My Sock Laura Daly Papakura 
 6 Brilliant Cut Anne Hjorth Cambridge 
 7 Coco Shell Nell Liz Welch Waipukurau 
 8 BL Alonso James Duncan Wakefield 

 336 Debutante Saddle Hunter Horse of the Year - over 148cm Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 Sponsor: NATIONAL SADDLE CENTRE Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 GV Rhapsody Hannah Burden Auckland 
 2 Rustical Sarah Lauder Helensville 
 3 DeLorean Rachel Forrester Wangaui 
 4 Mr Inquizitive Amanda Fraser Otane 
 5 Trevalda King Irish Sarah Barr Napier 
 6 For Ever Young June Berrington Whakatane 
 7 Vesper Katrina Leoni Rangiora 
 8 Seventh Heaven II Robbie Miller Cambridge 

 337 Debutante Park Hack of the Year - over 148cm & not  Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 exceeding 158cm 
 Sponsor: NATIONAL SADDLE CENTRE Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Greenmoor Obsession Victoria Weston Morrinsville 
 2 Zabu Amanda Berridge Cambridge 
 3 Arlington Park Katherine Timpson Paraparaumu 
 4 Schiavo Cassie Hodder Te Awamutu 
 5 Masquerade Kelsey Duncan Rotorua 
 6 Eloquence Amanda Barlow Tauranga 
 7 Persian Sun Jessica Davies Te Kauwhata 
 8 Phoenician Black Gold Jesse Linton Napier 

 338 Debutante Show Hack of the Year - over 158cm Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 Sponsor: NATIONAL SADDLE CENTRE Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Carlton Extreme Edition Tinal Sergeant-Boyce Hastings 
 2 Poseidon Nicola Lancaster Christchurch 
 3 Reid'n 'Dale Legends Megan Hawkins Feilding 
 4 Trentwood Buzz Off Victoria Bryant Christchurch 
 5 Southwell Rendevouz Rebecca Rowlands Oamaru 
 6 Rock It Man Davis Davis Warkworth 
 7 Delegator Angelina Dorrian Papakura 
 8 Volturi Dana Sutton Eketahuna 

 339 Best Presented Horse & Rider - over 148cm & not exceeding  Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 158cm 
 Sponsor: EQUINE TRADER MAGAZINE Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 



 1 Masquerade Kelsey Duncan Rotorua 
 2 Talk About Emma Pilcher Blenheim 
 3 Hillcroft Flaunt It Harriet Redmond Ashburton 
 4 Phoenician Galaxy Sarah Liardet Carterton 
 5 Playboy Fiona Honeyman Auckland 
 6 Vesper Katrina Leoni Rangiora 

 340 Best Presented Horse & Rider - over 158cm & not exceeding  Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 163cm 
 Sponsor: EQUINE TRADER MAGAZINE Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Villa Maria Julieanne Baynes Winton 
 2 Black Jack Alannah Flannagan Auckland 
 3 Delegator Angelina Dorrian Papakura 
 4 Soweto Amanda Clayton Ashhurst 
 5 Brand-X Royal Chancellar Netta Brunside Waitara 
 6 Trentwood Buzz Off Victoria Bryant Christchurch 
 7 Seventh Heaven II Robbie Miller Cambridge 
 8 BJK Cashmir Anne Watts Papkura 

 341 Best Presented Horse & Rider - over 163cm Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 Sponsor: C B NORWOOD Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Final Touch Shona Duncan Rotorua 
 2 Distinction Dani Jolly-Blacket Auckland 
 3 Carlton Extreme Edition Tinal Sergeant-Boyce Hastings 
 4 Recoletta Vay Snyman Taupo 
 5 Rock It Man Pauline Colclough Warkworth 

 342 Thoroughbred Showing Horse - over 148cm - Registered NZ  Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 Thoroughbred 
 Sponsor: VETPRO Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Carlton Extreme Edition Tinal Sergeant-Boyce Hastings 
 2 Schiavo Cassie Hodder Te Awamutu 
 3 Black Jack Alannah Flannagan Auckland 
 4 Soweto Amanda Clayton Ashhurst 
 5 Delegator Angelina Dorrian Papakura 
 6 Cabernet II Vicki Gibbs Hamiltson 
 7 Playboy Fiona Honeyman Auckland 
 8 Acquisition Anne Hjorth Cambridge 

 343 Warmblood Showing Horse - over 148cm - Registered with a  Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 recognised Warmblood Society in New Zealand 
 Sponsor: VETPRO Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Dream Girl MH Allie Harper Winton 
 2 BJK Cashmir Anne Watts Papkura 
 3 Southwell Rendevouz Rebecca Rowlands Oamaru 
 4 Jedi Skywalker Vanessa Veart-smith Albany 
 5 Recoletta Victoria Mepham Taupo 
 6 Ascot Rose Robyn Hirst Palmerston North 
 7 Donnerkeil Chamian Pearson-White Auckland 
 8 Anamici Kirsty Lawrence Waipukurau 

 344 Led Standardbred Horse of the Year Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 Sponsor: VETPRO Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Highpark Julie Argyle Ashburton 
 2 Zanskar Claire Madden Auckland 



 3 Goodnight John Boy Susan Vuilleumier Rotorua 
 4 Lipari Hayley Brown Whangarei 
 5 Canny Lad Lisa Millier Marton 
 6 Final Mission Emma Muir Rotorua 
 7 Idle Mal Claire Madden Auckland 
 8 Blarney's Wee Devil Sarah Lockhart Tuakau 

 345 Ridden Standardbred Horse of the Year Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 Sponsor: VETPRO Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Highpark Julie Argyle Ashburton 
 2 Lipari Hayley Brown Whangarei 
 3 WISPER Alisha Nattrass Auckland 
 4 Goodnight John Boy Susan Vuilleumier Rotorua 
 5 Zanskar Claire Madden Auckland 
 6 Final Mission Emma Muir Rotorua 
 7 Sam of the South Kay Andrews Taupo 
 8 Canny Lad Lisa Millier Marton 

 346 Debutante Small Show Pony of the Year - 138cm & under Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 Sponsor: BAYER NZ Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Aschbrooke Bobby Dazzler Lily Butler Hamilton 
 2 Ashton Soldier Blue Jorjia Weck Hamilton 
 3 Eastdale Cabaret Jordan Smythe Cambridge 
 4 Willowcraft Tiger Lily Mikayla Windle Te Awamutu 
 5 Willow-Spring Madeline Kenya Kinley Auckland 
 6 Nala Nicolais Fern Alan Windle Shannon 
 7 Ataahua Enchanting Taya Kinley Waitoa 
 8 Glenwood Repose Frank & Rae Flipp Tuakau 

 347 Debutante Large Show Pony of the Year - 138cm & not  Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 exceeding 148cm 
 Sponsor: BAYER NZ Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Phoenician Night Girl Taylor Yarndley Te Awamutu 
 2 Chelton Light Endeavour Lucy Turner Darfield 
 3 Kirralea Statesman Maia Peart-Anderson Hamilton 
 4 Phoenician Lancelot Pip Taylor Napier 
 5 Woodlands Park Light of Day Rebecca Aplin Dannevirke 
 6 Glenwood Diva Shelby Davys-Olsen Hamilton 
 7 Emblems Royal Barbie Renee Faulkner Papakura 
 8 Glencoe May I Dance Reece Downham-Smith Taupiri 

 348 Debutante Small Saddle Hunter Pony of the Year - 138cm &  Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 under 
 Sponsor: BETAVET Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Oaklanes Up The Tempo Susan Reynolds Hastings 
 2 Mahogany Rockefella Ruby Munro Levin 
 3 Northbridge Nobility Amy Sage Howick 
 4 Rune Hollow Majestic Brooke Bennett Hamilton 
 5 Ty Gwyn Marquis Lauren Dolan Wanganui 
 6 Ty Gwyn Glen Mhor Mikayla Windle Te Awamutu 
 7 Lancewoods Coppers Delight Chloe Roach Cambridge 
 8 Greenlee Timothy Grace Farrell Pukekohe 



 349 Debutante Large Saddle Hunter Pony of the Year - over 138cm  Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 & not exceeding 148cm 
 Sponsor: BETAVET Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Alonzo Fanticy Brittany Tilson Hastings 
 2 Chantilly Lace III Greer Caddigan 
 3 Woodlands Park Whisky Galore Danielle Vollebregt Hamilton 
 4 Kirkwood Appeal Chelsea Sinnamon Taumarunui 
 5 Touch of Colour Joshua Bremner Whangarei 
 6 Clean Slate Joshua Bremner Whangarei 
 7 Little Miss Vanilla Twist Mollie Moffett Napier 
 8 Blank Canvas Benjamin Bremner Whangarei 

 350 Best Presented Pony & Rider - Pony 128cm & under Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 Sponsor: NGA TAWA DIOCESAN SCHOOL Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Silver Shadow Kate Fleming Christchurch 
 2 Eastdale Legacy Isabella Du Plessis Karaka 
 3 Alpha Grossamer Beet Indyah Madsen 
 4 Lancewoods Coppers Delight Chloe Roach Cambridge 

 351 Best Presented Pony & Rider - Pony over 128cm & not  Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 exceeding 138cm 
 Sponsor: NGA TAWA DIOCESAN SCHOOL Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Brookfields Pic Pocket Adrienne van den Berk Hastings 
 2 Dragonwyck Rhapsody Lindsay Everton Te Awamutu 
 3 Kolbeach Popstar Ella Thomas Dargaville 
 4 Ty Gwyn Marquis Lauren Dolan Wanganui 

 352 Best Presented Pony & Rider - Pony over 138cm & not  Thu, 15 Mar 2012 
 exceeding 148cm 
 Sponsor: CRT Officials: 
 Placing Entry Competitor Area 
 1 Chelton Light Endeavour Lucy Turner Darfield 
 2 Willowcroft Sweet Secrets Dylan Simpson-Mabey Christchurch 
 3 Alonzo Fanticy Brittany Tilson Hastings 
 5 Southwind Masquarade Kelsea OConnor Reefton 
 6 Brooklyn Airs n Graces Madison Munro Amberley 
 7 Lady Star Brite Kerri Hedley Otorohanga 
 8 The Gerbil Charlotte Colebrook Waipu 


